
New Body Fitness 1 Mile
Tipton, IA
June 10, 2023

81°, Mostly Cloudy NE 4 MPH
Results by B & W Racing Services

Women

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Open Women
1 1 OpW Mya Bodecker, 14, Tipton, IA 6:43 6:43
2 2 W15 Jillian Jaeger, 24, Iowa City, IA 7:03 7:02
3 3 OpW Katlyn Mente, 10, Tipton, IA 7:33 7:32
4 4 OpW Avery Mente, 10, Tipton, IA 7:51 7:50
5 5 OpW Jaclynne Driscoll, 12, Stanwood, IA 7:58 7:57
6 6 OpW Lydia Niewoehner, 12, Marion, IA 8:12 8:11
7 7 W15 Erica Loussaert, 24, Tipton, IA 8:13 8:12
8 8 W15 Lisa Lenz, 46, Tipton, IA 8:27 8:27
9 9 OpW Kinley Williams, 11, Tipton, IA 8:55 8:55
10 10 OpW Maida Prickett, 7, Stommill, IA 9:12 9:11
11 11 OpW Kaylee Driscoll, 10, Stanwood, IA 9:19 9:18
12 12 W15 Julie Williams, 44, Tipton, IA 9:42 9:41
13 13 OpW Avaya Stokes, Jr, West Des Moines, IA 9:57 9:56
14 14 W15 Ariel Zaruba, 34, West Des Moines, IA 9:57 9:57
15 15 W15 Mareike Pagliai, 38, Iowa City, IA 10:07 10:07
16 16 OpW Adella Prickett, 5, Stommill, IA 10:35 10:35
17 17 OpW Nadia Peach, 13, Tipton, IA 11:03 11:02
18 18 OpW Roselyn Peach, 9, Tipton, IA 11:04 11:04
19 19 W15 Emily Faulkers, 23, Tipton, IA 11:23 11:23
20 20 OpW Cassie Wallick, 14, Tipton, IA 11:56 11:55
21 21 OpW Isabel Little, 6, Tipton, IA 12:00 12:00
22 22 W15 Paycee Sorgenfrey, 15, Tipton, IA 12:04 12:03
23 23 W15 Delaney Fitch, 18, Tipton, IA 12:04 12:03
24 24 W15 Danae Gossmen, 18, Tipton, IA 12:04 12:03
25 25 W15 Diane Warrick, 56, Tipton, IA 12:28 12:27
26 26 OpW Mickayla Mackey, 12, Tipton, IA 12:52 12:51
27 27 W15 Stacy Menard, 23, North Liberty, IA 14:08 14:08
28 28 OpW Bailey Little, 8, Tipton, IA 14:14 14:13
29 29 W15 Alana McNutt, 38, Stommill, IA 18:57 18:56

Masters Women
2 1 W15 Jillian Jaeger, 24, Iowa City, IA 7:03 7:02
7 2 W15 Erica Loussaert, 24, Tipton, IA 8:13 8:12
8 3 W15 Lisa Lenz, 46, Tipton, IA 8:27 8:27
12 4 W15 Julie Williams, 44, Tipton, IA 9:42 9:41
14 5 W15 Ariel Zaruba, 34, West Des Moines, IA 9:57 9:57
15 6 W15 Mareike Pagliai, 38, Iowa City, IA 10:07 10:07
19 7 W15 Emily Faulkers, 23, Tipton, IA 11:23 11:23
22 8 W15 Paycee Sorgenfrey, 15, Tipton, IA 12:04 12:03
23 9 W15 Delaney Fitch, 18, Tipton, IA 12:04 12:03
24 10 W15 Danae Gossmen, 18, Tipton, IA 12:04 12:03
25 11 W15 Diane Warrick, 56, Tipton, IA 12:28 12:27
27 12 W15 Stacy Menard, 23, North Liberty, IA 14:08 14:08
29 13 W15 Alana McNutt, 38, Stommill, IA 18:57 18:56

Grand Masters Women
2 1 W15 Jillian Jaeger, 24, Iowa City, IA 7:03 7:02
7 2 W15 Erica Loussaert, 24, Tipton, IA 8:13 8:12
8 3 W15 Lisa Lenz, 46, Tipton, IA 8:27 8:27
12 4 W15 Julie Williams, 44, Tipton, IA 9:42 9:41
14 5 W15 Ariel Zaruba, 34, West Des Moines, IA 9:57 9:57
15 6 W15 Mareike Pagliai, 38, Iowa City, IA 10:07 10:07
19 7 W15 Emily Faulkers, 23, Tipton, IA 11:23 11:23
22 8 W15 Paycee Sorgenfrey, 15, Tipton, IA 12:04 12:03



23 9 W15 Delaney Fitch, 18, Tipton, IA 12:04 12:03
24 10 W15 Danae Gossmen, 18, Tipton, IA 12:04 12:03
25 11 W15 Diane Warrick, 56, Tipton, IA 12:28 12:27
27 12 W15 Stacy Menard, 23, North Liberty, IA 14:08 14:08
29 13 W15 Alana McNutt, 38, Stommill, IA 18:57 18:56



Open Men
3 1 Bennett Bolger, 9, Tipton, IA 7:25 7:25
5 2 Beckett Lewis, 9, West Branch, IA 8:08 8:08
6 3 Freddie Smith, 8, Tipton, IA 8:11 8:10
7 4 David Mackey, 14, Tipton, IA 8:13 8:12
9 5 Landon Driscoll, 6, Stanwood, IA 8:37 8:37
12 6 Abel Dlouhu, 13, Lilburn, GA 10:58 10:57
13 7 Harrison Gehrs, 6, Tipton, IA 11:12 11:12
14 8 Timmothy Freman, 5, Cedar Rapids, IA 12:11 12:11
15 9 Kane Webb, 10, Tipton, IA 12:33 12:33
16 10 Crew Hepker, 5, Mount Vernon, IA 13:33 13:33
17 11 Mack Hepker, Sr, Mount Vernon, IA 14:46 14:46
18 12 Jaxon Steffen, 9, Tipton, IA 21:16 21:15

Men 15 & Up
1 1 Kody Wallick, 27, North Liberty, IA 6:48 6:47
2 2 Philip Dixon, 41, Iowa City, IA 7:15 7:15
4 3 Matt Bolger, 42, Tipton, IA 7:42 7:42
8 4 Darren Lenz, 53, Tipton, IA 8:27 8:27
10 5 Lucas Sutton, 17, Bennett, IA 8:50 8:49
11 6 Eric Tsang, 54, Iowa City, IA 9:24 9:24
19 7 Charles Gough, 76, Tipton, IA 24:03 24:03



Open Women
1 1 Mya Bodecker, 14, Tipton, IA 6:43 6:43
3 2 Katlyn Mente, 10, Tipton, IA 7:33 7:32
4 3 Avery Mente, 10, Tipton, IA 7:51 7:50
5 4 Jaclynne Driscoll, 12, Stanwood, IA 7:58 7:57
6 5 Lydia Niewoehner, 12, Marion, IA 8:12 8:11
9 6 Kinley Williams, 11, Tipton, IA 8:55 8:55
10 7 Maida Prickett, 7, Stommill, IA 9:12 9:11
11 8 Kaylee Driscoll, 10, Stanwood, IA 9:19 9:18
13 9 Avaya Stokes, Jr, West Des Moines, IA 9:57 9:56
16 10 Adella Prickett, 5, Stommill, IA 10:35 10:35
17 11 Nadia Peach, 13, Tipton, IA 11:03 11:02
18 12 Roselyn Peach, 9, Tipton, IA 11:04 11:04
20 13 Cassie Wallick, 14, Tipton, IA 11:56 11:55
21 14 Isabel Little, 6, Tipton, IA 12:00 12:00
26 15 Mickayla Mackey, 12, Tipton, IA 12:52 12:51
28 16 Bailey Little, 8, Tipton, IA 14:14 14:13

Women 15 & Up
2 1 Jillian Jaeger, 24, Iowa City, IA 7:03 7:02
7 2 Erica Loussaert, 24, Tipton, IA 8:13 8:12
8 3 Lisa Lenz, 46, Tipton, IA 8:27 8:27
12 4 Julie Williams, 44, Tipton, IA 9:42 9:41
14 5 Ariel Zaruba, 34, West Des Moines, IA 9:57 9:57
15 6 Mareike Pagliai, 38, Iowa City, IA 10:07 10:07
19 7 Emily Faulkers, 23, Tipton, IA 11:23 11:23
22 8 Paycee Sorgenfrey, 15, Tipton, IA 12:04 12:03
23 9 Delaney Fitch, 18, Tipton, IA 12:04 12:03
24 10 Danae Gossmen, 18, Tipton, IA 12:04 12:03
25 11 Diane Warrick, 56, Tipton, IA 12:28 12:27
27 12 Stacy Menard, 23, North Liberty, IA 14:08 14:08
29 13 Alana McNutt, 38, Stommill, IA 18:57 18:56



Women
PLACE

CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1 1 OpW Mya Bodecker, 14*, Tipton, IA 6:43 6:43
2 1 M15 Kody Wallick, 27, North Liberty, IA 6:48 6:47
3 1 W15 Jillian Jaeger, 24*, Iowa City, IA 7:03 7:02
4 2 M15 Philip Dixon, 41, Iowa City, IA 7:15 7:15
5 1 OpM Bennett Bolger, 9, Tipton, IA 7:25 7:25
6 2 OpW Katlyn Mente, 10*, Tipton, IA 7:33 7:32
7 3 M15 Matt Bolger, 42, Tipton, IA 7:42 7:42
8 3 OpW Avery Mente, 10*, Tipton, IA 7:51 7:50
9 4 OpW Jaclynne Driscoll, 12*, Stanwood, IA 7:58 7:57
10 2 OpM Beckett Lewis, 9, West Branch, IA 8:08 8:08
11 3 OpM Freddie Smith, 8, Tipton, IA 8:11 8:10
12 5 OpW Lydia Niewoehner, 12*, Marion, IA 8:12 8:11
13 4 OpM David Mackey, 14, Tipton, IA 8:13 8:12
14 2 W15 Erica Loussaert, 24*, Tipton, IA 8:13 8:12
15 3 W15 Lisa Lenz, 46*, Tipton, IA 8:27 8:27
16 4 M15 Darren Lenz, 53, Tipton, IA 8:27 8:27
17 5 OpM Landon Driscoll, 6, Stanwood, IA 8:37 8:37
18 5 M15 Lucas Sutton, 17, Bennett, IA 8:50 8:49
19 6 OpW Kinley Williams, 11*, Tipton, IA 8:55 8:55
20 7 OpW Maida Prickett, 7*, Stommill, IA 9:12 9:11
21 8 OpW Kaylee Driscoll, 10*, Stanwood, IA 9:19 9:18
22 6 M15 Eric Tsang, 54, Iowa City, IA 9:24 9:24
23 4 W15 Julie Williams, 44*, Tipton, IA 9:42 9:41
24 9 OpW Avaya Stokes, Jr*, West Des Moines, IA 9:57 9:56
25 5 W15 Ariel Zaruba, 34*, West Des Moines, IA 9:57 9:57
26 6 W15 Mareike Pagliai, 38*, Iowa City, IA 10:07 10:07
27 10 OpW Adella Prickett, 5*, Stommill, IA 10:35 10:35
28 6 OpM Abel Dlouhu, 13, Lilburn, GA 10:58 10:57
29 11 OpW Nadia Peach, 13*, Tipton, IA 11:03 11:02
30 12 OpW Roselyn Peach, 9*, Tipton, IA 11:04 11:04
31 7 OpM Harrison Gehrs, 6, Tipton, IA 11:12 11:12
32 7 W15 Emily Faulkers, 23*, Tipton, IA 11:23 11:23
33 13 OpW Cassie Wallick, 14*, Tipton, IA 11:56 11:55
34 14 OpW Isabel Little, 6*, Tipton, IA 12:00 12:00
35 8 W15 Paycee Sorgenfrey, 15*, Tipton, IA 12:04 12:03
36 9 W15 Delaney Fitch, 18*, Tipton, IA 12:04 12:03
37 10 W15 Danae Gossmen, 18*, Tipton, IA 12:04 12:03
38 8 OpM Timmothy Freman, 5, Cedar Rapids, IA 12:11 12:11
39 11 W15 Diane Warrick, 56*, Tipton, IA 12:28 12:27
40 9 OpM Kane Webb, 10, Tipton, IA 12:33 12:33
41 15 OpW Mickayla Mackey, 12*, Tipton, IA 12:52 12:51
42 10 OpM Crew Hepker, 5, Mount Vernon, IA 13:33 13:33
43 12 W15 Stacy Menard, 23*, North Liberty, IA 14:08 14:08
44 16 OpW Bailey Little, 8*, Tipton, IA 14:14 14:13
45 11 OpM Mack Hepker, Sr, Mount Vernon, IA 14:46 14:46
46 13 W15 Alana McNutt, 38*, Stommill, IA 18:57 18:56
47 12 OpM Jaxon Steffen, 9, Tipton, IA 21:16 21:15
48 7 M15 Charles Gough, 76, Tipton, IA 24:03 24:03

* indicates females
12 finishers among Open Men
7 finishers among Men 15 & Up
16 finishers among Open Women
13 finishers among Women 15 & Up
19 male finishers
29 female finishers
48 total finishers


